
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016491-2025 

Tender

EBC MB - Marlborough House Steel & Concrete Repairs

Elmbridge Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016491

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050645 

Published 23 April 2025, 12:39pm

Scope 

Description

Refurbishment of car park Surrey, KT10 9SD.

Suitably qualified contractors are invited to submit a quotation to carry out the
refurbishment works, and associated works at the above, all as listed in the schedule of
works, and in accordance with the Works outlined therein.

Total value (estimated)

£60,000 excluding VAT

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016491-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016491-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

30 June 2025 to 12 August 2025

1 month, 13 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45223210 - Structural steelworks

45262300 - Concrete work

45262330 - Concrete repair work

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

Suppliers from Surrey

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

23 May 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

http://www.sesharedservices.org.uk/esourcing

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

http://www.sesharedservices.org.uk/esourcing


Page 4 to 4

Elmbridge Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNNR-6659-GVMN

Civic Centre, High Street

Esher

KT10 9SD

United Kingdom

Email: mbarnes@elmbridge.gov.uk

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:mbarnes@elmbridge.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Elmbridge Borough Council


		2025-05-15T20:19:25+0100
	TCPDF




